
HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 1012

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION, Honoring the efforts of Don Perdue in promoting the economic

development of South Dakota.

WHEREAS, Don Perdue wants to tell the world about Rapid City, the City of Bronze Presidents,

in the ship "Rapid City, South Dakota, City of Presidents"; and

WHEREAS, he is conducting a personally-funded expedition around the world across the Arctic;

and

WHEREAS, if successful, this will be the first ship to circumnavigate the world via the Arctic

Circle in one year:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the House of Representatives of the Seventy-

eighth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, the Senate concurring therein, that the South Dakota

legislature recognizes the importance of this expedition and wishes Don Perdue the best of luck on

this voyage.

Adopted by the House of Representatives, February 20, 2003
Concurred in by the Senate, February 22, 2003
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